11.1	 BEE SPV held 64 000 000 (8.39%) Grindrod Shares. Subsequent to the Repurchase, BEE SPV will not hold any Grindrod
Shares;

11.2	 21 409 973 Grindrod Shares are held in treasury by Grindrod Group;

11.3	 As at 30 June 2020 no Grindrod Shares are held by any share trust(s) or a consolidated structured entity, save for the
64 million Grindrod Shares held by BEE SPV and the 21 409 973 Shares held in treasury;

11.4	 No Grindrod Shares were purchased in terms of the general authority to repurchase Grindrod Shares granted by
Shareholders at the annual general meeting held on 28 May 2019 nor the annual general meeting of 26 May 2020; and

11.5	 None of the parties listed under paragraphs 11.1 to 11.4 above dealt in any Grindrod Shares during the 6 months
preceding the Last Practicable Date.

15

PART III: INFORMATION RELATING TO THE COMPANY

12.	 MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

According to the information available to the Company at the Last Practicable Date, the following Grindrod Shareholders, other
than Directors of the Company, either directly or indirectly, are beneficially interested in 5% or more of the issued share capital
of the Company:

Shareholder

Number of
Shares held

before the
Repurchase

%
Shareholding

Number of
Shares held

after the
Repurchase

%
Shareholding

Remgro 173 183 235 22.71 173 183 235 24.79
Grindrod Investments (Pty) Ltd 76 909 634 10.09 76 909 634 11.01
Government Employees Pension Fund 70 898 634 9.30 70 898 634 10.15
PSG Konsult 66 480 096 8.72 66 480 096 9.52
BEE SPV 64 000 000 8.39 0 0.00
Total 451 471 599 59.21 387 471 599 55.47

13.	 DIRECTORS

13.1	 The Board of Directors

13.1.1	 The Board will not change following or as a result of the Repurchase. Details relating to the Directors are set
out below:

Name, age and
qualifications of Director

Designation Business Address

Andrew Waller (57)
CA (SA)

Chief Executive Officer Grindrod’s Registered Office

Xolani Mbambo (45)
CA (SA)

Chief Financial Officer Grindrod’s Registered Office

David Polkinghorne (55)
BCom, MA (OXON)

Executive Director Grindrod’s Registered Office

Mike Hankinson (70)
BCom, CA (SA)

Non-Executive Chairman Grindrod’s Registered Office

Nkululeko Sowazi (56)